Councilmember Vincent C. Gray	Councilmember Trayon White
Councilmember Brianne K. Nadeau	Councilmember Anita Bonds
Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr.	
A CE	EREMONIAL RESOLUTION
IN THE COUNC	CIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
To honor and recognize the N effort to raise awareness for prevents	National African American Male Wellness Initiative for their able health diseases.
	frican American Male Wellness Initiative (AAWALK) was rocess for men to understand that through prevention a
	7.1 years less than other racial groups, and 40% of black cular disease as compared to 21% of white men;
	piration for AAWALK mission is because African American eases at 10 times the rate of other men;
	provided thousands of free health screenings in other states ity participation to over 50,000 nationally to impact the perican men;
	expanded its efforts to raise awareness for preventable n men to the District of Columbia and will have the 19 in Ward 8 at Anacostia Park;
	partner with the DC community and has named the missioner Franklyn M. Malone and The Backyard Band wil
WHEREAS; the walk/run is	free for all and health screening will be provided to men.
	NCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, that this National African American Male Wellness Initiative

 Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes the National African
American Male Wellness Initiative effort to increase awareness for preventable health diseases
for African American men in the District of Columbia.

26

27

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.